
I-69 Ohio River Crossing Project
Final Environmental Impact Statement 

Appendices

APPENDIX A-5 
Central Alternative 1B Modified (Selected)  

Parcels Maps 



D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

S R
OT

HE
RW

OO
D A

VE

S W
EIN

BA
CH

 AV
E

S W
EIN

BA
CH

 AV
E

BEE
CH

DR

RHEINHARDT AVE

CULVERSON AVE

RHEINHARDT AVE

S F
RE

DE
RIC

K S
T

VAN BIBBER AVE

ELO
UIS

E A
VE

S ENGLEWOOD AVE

S N
OR

MA
N A

VE

SHELBY AVE

VAN BIBBER AVE

MARBO AVE

SU
NB

UR
ST 

BLV
D

DAVCOHN AVE

LO
DG

E A
VE

SOUTHLANE DR

COKER AVE

§̈¦69

£¤41

£¤41

VETERANS MEMORIAL
PARKWAY

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Ap p endix  A-5 – Sheet 1 of 22

Final Environmental Imp act Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 1



DDD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

D

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

D

SR
OO

SE V
EL T

DR

SB
OE

K E
RD

REE
 ST

CO
NR

AD
 CT

AR
LEN

E C
T

SALVORD BLVD

DE
BB

IE C
T

S V
ILL

A D
R

S R
US

TO
N A

VE

SS
AIN

TJ A
M E

S B
LVD

SHELBY AVE

MI
CH

AE
L A

VE

VAN BIBBER AVE

§̈¦69

§̈¦69

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 2 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 2



S W
EIN

BA
CH

 AV
E

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 3 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 3



HIG
H H

OW
SE 

RD

S W
EIN

BA
CH

 AV
E

WATERWORKS RD

KENTUCKY

INDIANA

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 4 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 4



")

OHIO RIVER

NUGENTDRIVE

NUGENTDRIVE

OLD RIVER RD

WATERWORKS RD

WATERWORKS RD

KENTUCKY

INDIANA

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 5 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 5



OHIO RIVER

GREEN RIVER RD #1

GREEN RIVER RD #1

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 6 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 6



1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 7 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 7



SAND CASTLE DR

WATH
EN LN

CHADWICK
 LN

TIMBERLANE DR

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 8 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 8



HARPET
H GLEN

 TRCE

SAND CASTLE DR

CULPEPPER CT

CHADWICK
 LN

BRAXTON PARK DR

BOWLING LN

MELODY LN

WATH
EN

LN 1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 9 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 9



DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

csx

£¤60

MILLCREEK DR

CREEKSIDE CT
OAKCREST CT

HILLMONT DR

HILLMONT DRNC

LANDING MEADOWS DR

RUNNING CREEK CT

WATH
EN LN

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 10 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 10



DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

CSX

£¤60

MICHAEL DR

JASON AVE

HIL
LCR

EST
 TE

R

JUDITH ANN DR

SUSAN
S C

T

MELODY LN

HENRYS WAY

CHRIS AVE

ERN
EST

 LN

MORRIS DR

TILLMAN-BETHEL RD

TILL
MAN-BETH

EL R
D

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 11 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 11



CSX

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 12 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 12



RULLIO
N GREEN

WAYBIRK
HALL WAY

HUNTSPOINT WAY

TARANSAY DR

BALM
ORAL DR

COBBL
EST

ONE D
R

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 13 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 13



DDD
DDD

DDDDDD

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
DDDDDD

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D

")

TAYLOR DR

CALDWELL DR

BRECKINRIDGE DR
HARDING AVE EAST

BO
B PO

SEY
ST

8TH ST

TAT
E D

R

PEN
NEL

 ST

KIMSEY LN

KIMSEY LN

VAN WYK RD

£¤41

£¤41

Design shown in orange represents
Section 2 of the US 41 interchange,
which will be constructed sometime

after Section 1, shown in white, is
constructed.

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Ap p endix  A-5 – Sheet 14 of 22

Final Environmental Imp act Statement

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

DDD
DDD

DDDDDD

D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D KIMSEY LN

£¤41

INSET SEE INSET

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 14



£¤41

£¤41

VAN WYK RD

HOFFMAN DR

PRIEST ST

YMCA DR

5TH ST

H AND H AVE KLUTEY PARK PLAZA DR

2ND ST

csx

csx

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 15 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 15



D D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DDDDDDD
D
D
D
D
D
D

DDDDDDDD
DD

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D

D
D

DD
DDDD

D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

£¤41

£¤41

GA
RD

EN
 M

ILE
 RD
FRANKLIN AVE

SO
UT

HA
RLI

NG
TO

ND
R

WENTWORTH AVEPOPLAR AVE

HU
BB

AR
D L

N

NO
RTH

AR
LIN

GT
ON

DR

GARFIELD AVE

CH
EA

NE
Y D

R

ROOSEVELT ST

MAGNOLIA ST

POWELL ST

1ST ST

MELWOOD P L

CONNELL ST

BURDETT
E ST

BLUE RIDGE RD

HICK
S ST

LEX
INGTON DR

LIN
COLN AV

E

GREENBRIAR DR

WASHINGTON ST

LARUE RD

ZION RD

2ND ST

KY-2084

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 16 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 16



D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D

D D

D

£¤41

£¤41

GA
RD

EN
 M

ILE
 RD

GA
RD

EN
MI

LE
RD

STADIUM DR

SO
UT

HS
IDE

 DR

LAKEC
RE

ST
RD

AUGUSTA DR

SO
UT

HS
IDE

DR
NC

HU
BB

AR
D L

N

LAK
E D

R

CH
EA

NE
Y D

R

GLO
VER

DR

SOUTHGARDENGATE DR

HA
LLW

AY
DR

GA
RD

EN
LN

WEST FOX HOLLOW RUN

EVERGRE EN CT

FRANCIS DR

BLU
E RIDGE RD

BROOMSAGE LN

RABBIT RUN

DOVE TR
AIL D

R

EAST FOX HOLLOW RUN

LAKE DR Y REID DR

NO
RTH

GARDENGATE DR

TRE
E L

INE
 RD

VANGUARD AVE

JAMERSON DR

AIRLINE RD

AIRLINE RD

AIRLINE RD

KY-
208

4

KY-
208

4

KY
208

4 N
C C

OU
PLE

T

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 17 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 17



£¤41

£¤41

SAM
BA

LL
WA

Y

KENNEDY CIR

WEDGEWOOD LN

WEST GRANT ST EAST GRANT ST

HOOVER CT

TRUMAN CT

CRESLINE DR

IRONWOOD DR
CO

NG
RES

S A
VE

UV9005

AIRLINE RD

ADAMS LN
ADAMS LN

KY-
208

4

KY-2084

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Mo dified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 18 o f 22

Final Enviro nmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relo catio ns
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 18



§̈¦69UV425

£¤41

WEDGEWOOD LN

HAYWORTH DR

CARRIAGE HOMES PARK

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Ap p endix  A-5 – Sheet 19 of 22

Final Environmental Imp act Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 19



D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

£¤41 £¤41
NU

GE
NT

DR
OLD RIVE

R RD

ELLIS PARK ENTRA
NC

E

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 20 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 20



D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

£¤41 £¤41

£¤41£¤41

OHIO RIVER 1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 21 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 21



D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

£¤41 £¤41

1

11

2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10

12
14
15

16
17
18

19

13

20
21

22

0 400 800
Feet

1 Inch = 400 Feet

[

Parcels
Central Alternative 1B Modified

(Selected)
Appendix  A-5 – Sheet 22 of 22

Final Environmental Impact Statement

Construction Limits
Preliminary Right-of-Way

Preliminary Temporary Easement
Preliminary Permanent Easement

Bridge Deck
DDRemoved Roads

Relocations
") Residential

State Boundary Line
Stormwater Detention Basin

Parcel Boundaries

Appendix A-5, page 22


	APPENDIX A-5 CENTRAL ALTERNATIVE 1B MODIFIED (SELECTED) PARCELS MAPS
	Sheet 1 of 22
	Sheet 2 of 22
	Sheet 3 of 22
	Sheet 4 of 22
	Sheet 5 of 22
	Sheet 6 of 22
	Sheet 7 of 22
	Sheet 8 of 22
	Sheet 9 of 22
	Sheet 10 of 22
	Sheet 11 of 22
	Sheet 12 of 22
	Sheet 13 of 22
	Sheet 14 of 22
	Sheet 15 of 22
	Sheet 16 of 22
	Sheet 17 of 22
	Sheet 18 of 22
	Sheet 19 of 22
	Sheet 20 of 22
	Sheet 21 of 22
	Sheet 22 of 22



